## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE, INC., Petitioner,

v.

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD.,
Patent Owner

Case IPR2022-00117
Patent No. 9,843,215

Before JAMESON LEE, KARL D. EASTHOM, and BRIAN J. McNAMARA, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

via United States Mail
Office of the General Counsel
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

via CM/ECF United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit

via P-TACTS Patent Trial and Appeal Board



IPR2022-00117 Patent No. 9,843,215

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 141(c), 142, and 319; 37

C.F.R. §§ 90.2(a) and 90.3(a); Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 15; and Federal

Circuit Rule 15, that Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd., ("Scramoge")

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final

Written Decision entered on May 5, 2023 (Paper 33) (the "Final Written Decision"),

and from all underlying orders, decisions, rulings and opinions.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Scramoge further indicates that

the issues on appeal include, but are not limited to, the Patent Trial and Appeal

Board's claim construction, determination of unpatentability of claims 1-5, 8-13, and

17-22 of U.S. Patent No. 9,843,215 and any finding or determination supporting or

related to those issues, as well as all other issues decided adversely to Scramoge in

any orders, decisions, rulings, and opinions.

Simultaneous with this submission, a copy of this Notice of Appeal is being

filed with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board and the Clerk's Office for the United

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 4, 2023 /s/ Brett Cooper

Brett Cooper (Reg. No. 55,085)

Lead counsel for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that, in addition to being electronically filed through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal was served by United States mail on the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2023, at the following address:

Office of the General Counsel
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

The undersigned also certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal and the filing fee is being filed via the electronic filing system, CM/ECF, with the Clerk's Office of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit on July 4, 2023.

Date: July 4, 2023 /s/ Brett Cooper

BC Law Group, P.C. 200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor New York, NY 10016 (212) 951-0100

Brett Cooper Reg. No. 55,085 Attorney for Patent Owner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal was served on July 4, 2023, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Scott T. Jarratt (Reg No. 70,297) scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com
Andrew S. Ehmke (Reg No. 50,271) andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com
Calmann J. Clements (Reg No. 66,910) calmann.clements.ipr@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219

Phone: (972) 739-8663 Fax: (214) 200-0853

Date: July 4, 2023

BC Law Group, P.C. 200 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor New York, NY 10016 (212) 951-0100 /s/ Brett Cooper

Brett Cooper Reg. No. 55,085 Attorney for Patent Owner

